HEDT-9040, HEDT-9140
High Temperature 140°C
Three Channel Optical
Incremental Encoder Modules
Data Sheet
CAUTION: It is advised that normal static precautions be taken in handling and assembly
of this component to prevent damage and/or degradation which may be induced by ESD.
Description

Figure 6. HEDS-5140 Codewheel Used with HEDT-9140.
9
Ordering Information
Three Channel Encoder Modules and Codewheels, 11.00 mm Optical Radius
Resolution
(Cycles/Rev)
I = 512 CPR
Shaft Diameter
00 - WITHOUT HUB
01 - 2 mm 11 - 4 mm
02 - 3 mm 14 - 5 mm
03 - 1/8 in. 12 - 6 mm
04 - 5/32 in. 13 - 8 mm
06 - 1/4 in.
Hub
0 - Codewheel w/Hub
5 - Codewheel w/o Hub
HEDT-914 Option HEDS-514 Option 0 0
LEAD
0-STRAIGHT LEADS
1-BENT LEADS
A E F G I
*
*
01 02 03 04 05 06 08 09 10 11 12 13 14
I * * * * * * *
HEDT-9140
HEDT-9141
HEDS-5140
Accessories
HEDS-8905
Alignment Tool for mounting the HEDT-9140.
For product information and a complete list of distributors, please go to our web site:         www.avagotech.com
Avago, Avago Technologies, and the A logo are trademarks of Avago Technologies in the United States and other countries.
Data subject to change.  Copyright © 2005-2011 Avago Technologies. All rights reserved.
AV02-1932EN - January 12, 2011
Using Multiple Index Pulses
The third channel index (Channel I) is not limited to
occurring just once per revolution. Index pulses may be
placed arbitrarily over a full codewheel rotation. This is
done by altering only the pattern of the codewheel with
no modifications necessary to the HEDT-9X40 module.
The only restriction is that, depending on the CPR of the
codewheel, consecutive index pulses may have to be
separated by at least 10 full cycles.
Multiple index pulses can provide more precise absolute
position information. By strategically placing the index
pulses, a unique index series can be created for a par-
ticular angular position. This leads to the idea of the
“quasiabsolute” encoder in which only a partial turning
of the codewheel is required to determine the absolute
position.
A special codewheel is required to accomplish a multiple
index pattern. The standard HEDS-5140, 5145, and 6145
codewheels have one index pulse per full revolution.